

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC

No(s).7241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2014  
in FAO No. 677/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

MUKHI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.04.25  
12:41:28 IST  
Reason: