

SECTION IV B

Listed on 17.08.2015

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 110
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13220 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mukhi Devi & Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Naveen Kumar & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.
Notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 08.05.2015. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Advocate has on 01.07.2015 filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

It is submitted that unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondent Nos. 1 & 2 with remarks 'Address Incomplete' from respondent No. 1 and 'Left' for respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. S. L. Aneja, Advocate.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR